~ - -

nr ~ - -~ - - A oA S A
ey 3 \ N = i 53 & -.‘J‘ - NN & i N
LSRG VR PSS ST SU R WD W RS IRSISNRS R R Y S G V0 G R v 10 B RN o P (R |
—~ itk -~ = -~ A~ = - . R - - _— _—
: N e e A s \‘- i & . i L
el b ommbelh 8 Wik wol A Wo i Al Wi s b
4 - /-

=
) ¥

‘ S Dhocoldt 4 Dl =3 AT
Jﬁ'ﬂ|m-\| -‘)I-DP&!-“-L whila

kd-u:b-_i d-ir- i hd aw .n..u‘hn-i.fh;-u

e o R N A g
el &

TV R s Aae AT
.-Iﬁ-.f.#..u‘ﬂ Gisd s =z 7P o B BN SR S 1 g

FAY VWO I/t

|- (2% - n - Lo - ~ - T b v - N
P R i - - N - N N - ~ s,
(PSR S (0 W T O < e VN, B

[ TR DRSS Pk GRS o G iz WY SRR U
i B Ry
K e e :,} R T WG e T T

~

’:_ Y e {' s P SR hoote s ik
s R A N L I R O et i

e e T e e s belbnd ~

Bt X e e S OGRS e O
QIM.M;b\h;‘\. - i-—.\-\.u-—u\.--. hu.:—L.\.’k

2 T g E sl :-' AL Q e il
i-'\-u-;d_h -’\s.-\h_zft..-u, U-'-\:J-'-E--

NETR A gt A T )
.\.\.V._..-._‘_. ...»u/ it



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

My deep appreciation goes to my Advisor Ms. Bernadette J. Henry of University Technology
MARA who has generously offered me advice, guidance and valuable insights during the

preparation of this project.

I would also like to thank the staff of University Technology MARA, Ined Section for their

kindness, encouragement and assistance during the duration of my study.

My special thanks are also due to individuals who helped me in providing assistance towards the
completion of this project, in particular, Mr. Gidor Dungap of Inland Revenue Department Kota
Kinabalu, Mr. Aegidius Kinson of JKR Kota Kinabalu, Mrs.Elizabeth Justin in Architect Section

of JKR Head Quarter, and Mr. Michael Jakual of JKR Putatan, Kota Kinabalu.

Last but not least, my sincere gratitude to my parents for their encouragement and motivation

throughout my study.

ii.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF PIE CHART

LIST OF BAR CHART

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0

1.1

1.2

L3

1.4

1.5

1.6

i

1.7.3

Introduction

Background of the study
Problem statement
Research Questions
Theoretical Framework
Objective of the Research
Significance of Study
1.6.1 Researcher

1.6.2 Employee

Limitations of Study

1.7.1 Knowledge and experience

1.7.2 Data Collection

Cooperation from Respondent

1.7.4  Time Consuming
1.7.5 Limited Information

1.7.6 Cost

PAGE

ii-ix

iv-vi

Vi

vii

viii

10

11-12

11

11

12

12

12

iii



1.8

19

Definitions of Terms

1.8.1

1.82

1.8.3

1.8.4

1.8.5

1.8.6

1.8.7

1.8.8

1.8.9

1.8.10

1.8.11

1.8.12

1.8.13

1.8.14

1.8.15

Jabatan Kerja Raya (JKR)

Independent Variables

Dependent Variables

Statistical Package of Social Science Software

(SPSS)

Data Analysis

Sink

Crusher

Garbage

Purchasing
Consumer Behaviour
Consumer Awareness
Data Analysis
Knowledge

Time

Acceptance

Conclusion

13-17

13

13

14

14

14

14

15

15

16

16

16

17

17

L7

17

iv



ABSTRACT

The present invention relates to a grinder for garbage disposal which is installed on a sink used in
a house or restaurant for easily disposing garbage by grinding and hydrating the garbage dumped
into an outlet of the sink. So, the main purpose of this research done is to analyze how far the
peoples’ knowledge, awareness, and consciousness of the importance of this product, towards this
invention of a product named as Sink Crusher. Sink Crusher is a product that can easily blend all
the solid unused foods that could adhere and clog the sink pipe if directly discharged through the

sink pipe.

There are about 200 people who are involved as respondents in this research. All the respondents
are from the staff of Sabah Public Works Departments in Kota Kinabalu, who volunteered to be
the respondents in this research. The research results indicate that most of them benefited from
the information they obtained and that the product is satisfactory to the respondents. Furthermore,
in this research, the researcher accounted for the respondent’s comments and suggestions on how
to promote the Sink Crusher, so that the public become aware of the existence, the functions, and
the benefits of that product as well as the other information such as pricing, promotion, local
supplier and the usage of this product as a home appliance and where to find out about the Sink

Crusher product in future particularly in Kota Kinabalu and generally in Sabah.

viil



