

A STUDY ON THE CONSUMER AWARENESS TO WARDS SINK CRUSHER FOR IN DOOR USAGE AMONG STAFF OF JABATAN KERJA RAYA (MR) AT KOTA KINABALU

> JAUBIN GOTUD © JAUBIN GATUAH 2003804893

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABABU, SABAH
NOVEMBER 2008

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

My deep appreciation goes to my Advisor Ms. Bernadette J. Henry of University Technology MARA who has generously offered me advice, guidance and valuable insights during the preparation of this project.

I would also like to thank the staff of University Technology MARA, Ined Section for their kindness, encouragement and assistance during the duration of my study.

My special thanks are also due to individuals who helped me in providing assistance towards the completion of this project, in particular, Mr. Gidor Dungap of Inland Revenue Department Kota Kinabalu, Mr. Aegidius Kinson of JKR Kota Kinabalu, Mrs. Elizabeth Justin in Architect Section of JKR Head Quarter, and Mr. Michael Jakual of JKR Putatan, Kota Kinabalu.

Last but not least, my sincere gratitude to my parents for their encouragement and motivation throughout my study.

TABLE OF CONTENTS		
ACKNOWLEDGE		
TABLE OF CONTENTS		
LIST OF TABLES		
LIST OF FIGURES		
LIST OF PIE CHART		
LIST OF BAR CHART		
ABSTRACT		viii
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION		
1.0	Introduction	1-3
1.1	Background of the study	3-5
1.2	Problem statement	6-7
1.3	Research Questions	7
1.4	Theoretical Framework	8
1.5	Objective of the Research	9
1.6	Significance of Study	9
	1.6.1 Researcher	9
	1.6.2 Employee	10
1.7	Limitations of Study	11-12
	1.7.1 Knowledge and experience	11
	1.7.2 Data Collection	11
1.7.3	Cooperation from Respondent	11
	1.7.4 Time Consuming	12
	1.7.5 Limited Information	12
	1.7.6 Cost	12

1.8	.8 Definitions of Terms		
	1.8.1	Jabatan Kerja Raya (JKR)	13
	1.8.2	Independent Variables	13
	1.8.3	Dependent Variables	13
	1.8.4	Statistical Package of Social Science Software	
		(SPSS)	14
	1.8.5	Data Analysis	14
	1.8.6	Sink	14
	1.8.7	Crusher	14
	1.8.8	Garbage	15
	1.8.9	Purchasing	15
	1.8.10	Consumer Behaviour	16
	1.8.11	Consumer Awareness	16
	1.8.12	Data Analysis	16
	1.8.13	Knowledge	17
	1.8.14	Time	17
	1.8.15	Acceptance	17
1.9	Conclusion		17

ABSTRACT

The present invention relates to a grinder for garbage disposal which is installed on a sink used in a house or restaurant for easily disposing garbage by grinding and hydrating the garbage dumped into an outlet of the sink. So, the main purpose of this research done is to analyze how far the peoples' knowledge, awareness, and consciousness of the importance of this product, towards this invention of a product named as Sink Crusher. Sink Crusher is a product that can easily blend all the solid unused foods that could adhere and clog the sink pipe if directly discharged through the sink pipe.

There are about 200 people who are involved as respondents in this research. All the respondents are from the staff of Sabah Public Works Departments in Kota Kinabalu, who volunteered to be the respondents in this research. The research results indicate that most of them benefited from the information they obtained and that the product is satisfactory to the respondents. Furthermore, in this research, the researcher accounted for the respondent's comments and suggestions on how to promote the Sink Crusher, so that the public become aware of the existence, the functions, and the benefits of that product as well as the other information such as pricing, promotion, local supplier and the usage of this product as a home appliance and where to find out about the Sink Crusher product in future particularly in Kota Kinabalu and generally in Sabah.